507117971 02/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7164811

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS JEAN PIGNIER	01/11/2022
CHRISTOPHE MATTEI	01/11/2022
ROBERT RISBERG	01/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA CREO AB
Street Address:	PURSERGATAN 1
City:	LINKÖPING
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	582 78

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17626014	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513512900

Email: blichtscheidl@kaganbinder.com

Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER PLLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING 221 MAIN STREET N

Address Line 2: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AWA0103US (PC-US-21131446	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETHANY LICHTSCHEIDL
SIGNATURE:	/Bethany Lichtscheidl/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=AWA0103US_Assignment#page1.tif source=AWA0103US_Assignment#page2.tif source=AWA0103US_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507117971 REEL: 058927 FRAME: 0254

source=AWA0103US_Assignment#page4.tif source=AWA0103US_Assignment#page5.tif source=AWA0103US_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nicolas Jean PIGNIER, having an address of, Ringvägen 158 lgh 1:4, 116 31 Stockholm, Sweden; Christophe MATTEI, having an address of, Skogsgatan 55, 587 23 Linköping, Sweden; and Robert RISBERG having an address of, Tallholmsvagen 71, 589 37 Linköping, Sweden have invented certain new and useful improvements in "NOISE CONTROLLING METHOD AND SYSTEM" which is identified by PCT Application No. PCT/EP2020/069333 filed July 9, 2020.

WHEREAS, FAURECIA CREO AB of Pursergatan 1, 582 78 Linköping, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignce"); is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby expressly authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said International Application and any appropriate priority claim and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuing, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on the date(s) written below.

PATENT

REEL: 058927 FRAME: 0256

Nicolas Jean PIGNIER	11/01/2022 Date
Christophe MATTEI	Date
 Robert RISRERG	Date

#133587

PATENT

REEL: 058927 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nicolas Jean PIGNIER, having an address of, Ringvägen 158 lgh 1:4, 116 31 Stockholm, Sweden; Christophe MATTEI, having an address of, Skogsgatan 55, 587 23 Linköping, Sweden; and Robert RISBERG having an address of, Tallholmsvagen 71, 589 37 Linköping, Sweden have invented certain new and useful improvements in "NOISE CONTROLLING METHOD AND SYSTEM" which is identified by PCT Application No. PCT/EP2020/069333 filed July 9, 2020.

WHEREAS, FAURECIA CREO AB of Pursergatan 1, 582 78 Linköping, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby expressly authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said International Application and any appropriate priority claim and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuing, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on the date(s) written below.

Nicolas Jean PIGNIER Date

2022-01Christophe MATTEI Date

Robert RISBERG Date

#133587

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nicolas Jean PIGNIER, having an address of, Ringvägen 158 lgh 1:4, 116 31 Stockholm, Sweden; Christophe MATTEI, having an address of, Skogsgatan 55, 587 23 Linköping, Sweden; and Robert RISBERG having an address of, Tallholmsvagen 71, 589 37 Linköping, Sweden have invented certain new and useful improvements in "NOISE CONTROLLING METHOD AND SYSTEM" which is identified by PCT Application No. PCT/EP2020/069333 filed July 9, 2020.

WHEREAS, FAURECIA CREO AB of Pursergatan 1, 582 78 Linköping, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby expressly authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said International Application and any appropriate priority claim and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuing, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on the date(s) written below.

Nicolas Jean PIGNIER Date

Christophe MATTEI Date

Robert RISBERG

#133587

PATENT REEL: 058927 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 02/08/2022